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weiblich
1 136 Pichlmaier, Bernadette 1969 w LAG Mittlere Isar 1:21:33,5
2 88 Adelwarth, Margit 1966 w TV Erkheim 1:23:00,6
3 132 Esefeld, Katrin 1982 w LG Mettenheim 1:23:30,4
4 189 Stich, Barbara 1966 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:55,0
5 185 Boldt, Constanze 1973 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:27:07,0
6 209 Rupp, Brigitte 1960 w SC Roth 1:27:26,6
7 64 Härtl, Anke 1966 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:27:35,2
8 46 Hofmann, Marion 1960 w TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:27:46,0
9 86 Prießnitz, Petra 1971 w LG Donau-Ries 1:28:03,6
10 188 Loza Hilares, Marcela 1965 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:28:55,8
11 41 Unger, Heike 1980 w TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:29:19,1
12 48 Dechant, Nadine 1987 w LG Bamberg 1:30:13,2
13 186 Burger, Stephanie 1973 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:30:17,4
14 211 Dinkelmeyer, Monika 1963 w SC Roth 1:30:59,6
15 99 Sachs, Christine 1957 w TV Geiselhöring 1:31:04,3
16 98 Moosbauer, Susanne 1965 w TV Geiselhöring 1:33:15,2
17 52 Rohatsch, Katja 1966 w LG Bamberg 1:33:20,0
18 22 Oefele, Karin 1968 w LC Aichach 1:33:47,3
19 227 Hofmann, Michaela 1973 w LG Stadtbergen 1:34:23,2
20 191 Bayerl, Petra 1963 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:34:32,5
21 226 Schönwälder, Brigitte 1962 w LG Stadtbergen 1:34:44,2
22 65 Erl, Christine 1965 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:35:30,9
23 68 Hofmann, Cora 1963 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:36:01,1
24 192 Graf, Regina 1955 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:36:01,6
25 193 Pfauser, Inge 1953 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:36:05,3
26 28 Gardum-Holz, Petra 1965 w LC Aichach 1:36:14,7
27 151 Wahl, Gerlinde 1956 w TSV Neuhaus 1:36:54,6
28 21 Hausbeck, Birgit 1970 w LC Aichach 1:37:01,4
29 243 Bobinger, Doris 1967 w LG Zusam 1:37:02,6
30 49 Dechant, Bernadeta 1964 w LG Bamberg 1:38:29,0
31 138 Sklarzik, Stefanie 1978 w MRRC München 1:38:50,1
32 94 Auer, Petra 1966 w TV Geiselhöring 1:39:05,3
33 152 Humann-Günther, Inge 1955 w TSV Neuhaus 1:39:11,0
34 97 Lunz, Georgia 1972 w TV Geiselhöring 1:40:04,0
35 100 Salzberger, Heidi 1971 w TV Geiselhöring 1:40:13,6
36 50 Schramm, Claudia 1967 w LG Bamberg 1:40:34,1
37 228 Röder, Petra 1970 w LG Stadtbergen 1:42:43,7
38 244 Schlirf, Sabine 1965 w ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 1:43:10,3
39 196 Wiedemann, Ursula 1957 w TV Reutin 1905 e. V. 1:43:32,4
40 19 Bauer, Leni 1945 w LC Aichach 1:43:54,1
41 212 Bürkle, Cornelia 1958 w SC Roth 1:45:24,0
42 95 Bäuml, Brigitte 1944 w TV Geiselhöring 1:45:28,8
43 67 Christ, Daniela 1956 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:45:41,2
44 153 Bachmeier, Ingrid 1953 w TSV Neuhaus 1:46:16,9
45 31 Hagl, Heidi 1974 w LC Aichach 1:46:42,9
46 213 Dörr, Edeltraud 1950 w SC Roth 1:47:13,4
47 190 Obermeier, Eva 1959 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:47:18,2
48 66 Neubauer, Tanja 1968 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:47:57,4
49 194 Müller, Henriette 1948 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:50:51,3
50 222 Plischke, Heidrun 1943 w SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:52:29,9
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51 229 Heller, Hildegard 1952 w LG Stadtbergen 1:53:35,9
52 121 Weeger, Gertraud 1950 w TV 1896 Heilsbronn 2:00:22,8

männlich
1 1 Straßmeir, Thomas 1977 m LC Aichach 1:10:25,5
2 202 Straßner, Andreas 1979 m SC Roth 1:10:38,1
3 165 Sturm, Marco 1977 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:10:56,8
4 90 Hillebrand, Johannes 1979 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:11:54,8
5 160 Moosandl, Klaus 1968 m TSV Ober-Unterhaunstadt 1:12:02,6
6 238 Bäuerlein, Ingo 1971 m TSV Windeck Burgebrach 1:12:08,6
7 149 Sailer, Michael 1974 m TSV 1862 Neuburg 1:12:16,8
8 110 Schorn, Michael 1974 m TV Geiselhöring 1:12:36,2
9 91 Kremers, Mathias 1974 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:12:42,8
10 53 Wild, Roland 1968 m LG Bamberg 1:12:57,0
11 247 Sticker, Christian 1963 m LG Bamberg 1:13:06,4
12 204 Steininger, Oliver 1969 m SC Roth 1:13:09,2
13 239 Fuchs, Stefan 1976 m TSV Windeck Burgebrach 1:13:31,0
14 129 Schütz, Christian 1966 m LG Region Landshut 1:13:32,3
15 197 Hobmaier, Reinmund 1962 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:13:35,3
16 198 Gröschl, Anton 1959 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:14:00,7
17 92 Negele, Richard 1969 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:14:15,4
18 89 Lange, Jochen 1977 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:14:23,8
19 241 Blenk, Markus 1983 m TSV Windeck Burgebrach 1:14:27,2
20 237 Lozano, Fernando 1967 m TSV 93 Wendelstein 1:15:00,5
21 225 Dietrich, Roland 1966 m LG Stadtbergen 1:15:26,7
22 55 Schlesag, Bernhard 1962 m LC Bayern 1:15:33,2
23 109 Przybilla, Harald 1966 m TV Geiselhöring 1:15:37,2
24 3 Steinherr, Georg 1966 m LC Aichach 1:16:02,3
25 173 Retzer, Volkmar 1968 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:17:18,2
26 205 Zachmann, Erwin 1966 m SC Roth 1:17:18,6
27 134 Eichel, Thomas 1955 m LG Mettenheim 1:17:23,3
28 123 Mörlein, Hermann 1953 m MTP Hersbruck 1:17:28,2
29 195 Kozlowski, Peter 1965 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:18:08,4
30 144 Banischewski, Bodo 1978 m MRRC München 1:18:24,5
31 2 Wehle, Alexander 1973 m LC Aichach 1:18:39,4
32 206 Gerl, Roland 1966 m SC Roth 1:18:47,7
33 105 Haack, Karl 1965 m TV Geiselhöring 1:18:48,6
34 120 Strackerjan, Michael 1965 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:19:11,2
35 33 Sigler, Jörg 1957 m SC Ainring 1:19:13,6
36 107 Lohmeier, Bernhard 1957 m TV Geiselhöring 1:19:14,2
37 199 Josephs, Dirk 1980 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:19:24,9
38 230 Gerstner, Uwe 1963 m LG Stadtbergen 1:20:03,0
39 26 Herger, Andreas 1970 m LC Aichach 1:20:11,0
40 56 Friesenbichler, Josef 1951 m LC Bayern 1:20:12,3
41 113 Vogl, Josef 1959 m TV Geiselhöring 1:20:14,6
42 208 Braun, Friedrich 1957 m SC Roth 1:20:18,7
43 43 Van Gemmeren, Hans-Jürgen 1953 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:20:20,5
44 137 Aschenbrenner, Andreas 1983 m LAG Mittlere Isar 1:20:24,4
45 10 Fendt, Werner 1956 m LC Aichach 1:20:56,9
46 164 Benz, Marco 1980 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:20:58,4
47 133 Haferkorn, Michael 1961 m LG Mettenheim 1:21:02,8
48 45 Mammensohn, Erwin 1948 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:21:13,0

Bayerische Halbmarathonmeisterschaft
Ergebnisliste Bayerische Meisterschaft
Platz Startnr. Name Jahrg. m/w Verein Zeit

Allgäu-Timing Sportzeitmessung 2



49 159 Krum, Werner 1955 m Team Klinikum Nürnberg 1:21:22,9
50 112 Starzer, Hans 1963 m TV Geiselhöring 1:21:36,4
51 108 Meder, Walter 1965 m TV Geiselhöring 1:21:40,2
52 236 Beck, Johann 1964 m TSV 1847 Weißenhorn 1:21:58,5
53 242 Weger, Georg 1963 m LG Zusam 1:22:23,5
54 5 Treffler, Georg 1960 m LC Aichach 1:22:28,3
55 146 Bittl, Hubert 1964 m LG Stadtwerke München 1:22:33,3
56 131 Irber, Rudolf 1967 m LG Region Landshut 1:22:52,9
57 233 Haase, Maximilian 1988 m TV 1891 Türkheim 1:23:27,4
58 35 Heß, Hermann 1969 m SC Ainring 1:23:29,5
59 119 Pfanzelt, Uwe 1961 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:23:43,6
60 172 Kraft, Ekkehard 1968 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:10,2
61 174 Englhart, Stefan 1967 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:15,2
62 115 Stückl, Xaver 1955 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:24:33,5
63 171 Irrgang, Stephan 1967 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:37,6
64 44 Möritz, Werner 1957 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:24:44,3
65 87 Spieß, Daniel 1987 m LG Donau-Ries 1:24:44,7
66 114 Mulz, Maximilian 1954 m TV Geiselhöring 1:24:52,7
67 224 Zettel, Rudolf 1952 m LG Stadtbergen 1:25:09,5
68 9 Bronner, Mathias 1975 m LC Aichach 1:25:30,6
69 207 Leidl, Dieter 1961 m SC Roth 1:25:33,3
70 25 Greppmair, Christian 1972 m LC Aichach 1:25:37,9
71 8 Bayr, Lorenz 1955 m LC Aichach 1:25:44,5
72 148 Lautner, Anton 1960 m TSV 1862 Neuburg 1:25:49,7
73 70 Paul, Norbert 1953 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:25:52,5
74 84 Reif, Leonhard 1971 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:26:45,4
75 220 Pietsch, Joachim 1960 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:26:48,1
76 147 Grabisch, Alfred 1953 m LG Stadtwerke München 1:26:55,5
77 6 Baumgartner, Hubert 1961 m LC Aichach 1:26:56,4
78 232 Kimmelmann, Herbert 1948 m TSV Stein 1875 e. V. 1:27:17,2
79 200 Ettl, Michael 1967 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:27:22,9
80 126 Bringer, Herbert 1948 m LG Hof 1:27:26,2
81 40 Siegmund, Thomas 1960 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:27:46,7
82 124 Döring, Sven 1963 m MTP Hersbruck 1:28:06,4
83 12 Kreitmair, Anton 1960 m LC Aichach 1:28:10,7
84 17 Süßner, Werner 1968 m LC Aichach 1:28:17,8
85 81 Seitz, Gerhard 1954 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:28:19,2
86 140 Naumann, Andre 1972 m MRRC München 1:28:35,3
87 116 Gutsmiedl, Anton 1957 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:28:37,6
88 38 Hofner, Reinhard 1958 m MBB SG Augsburg 1:29:40,4
89 82 Grau, Wolfgang 1956 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:30:27,5
90 106 Lindner, Bernhard 1961 m TV Geiselhöring 1:30:47,2
91 42 Portune, Robert 1952 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:30:54,4
92 182 Feldmeier, Karl 1947 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:30:56,2
93 102 Furtner, Rudi 1948 m TV Geiselhöring 1:31:02,5
94 216 Daudrich, Viktor 1950 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:31:03,3
95 104 Gorbunov Dr., Anton 1949 m TV Geiselhöring 1:31:51,5
96 75 Klein, Oswald 1948 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:31:55,3
97 80 Ertl, Franz 1949 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:32:02,5
98 135 Schaur, Alfred 1942 m TSV Mindelheim 1:32:31,0
99 36 Hauk, Rudolf 1960 m SC Ainring 1:32:32,8
100 111 Schranz, Michael 1977 m TV Geiselhöring 1:32:46,4
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101 156 Fechler, Bodo 1941 m LG Nürnberg 1:32:52,8
102 183 Stümpfle, Franz 1946 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:32:59,5
103 32 Hagl, Markus 1973 m LC Aichach 1:33:00,3
104 37 Fahsold, Wulfhard 1943 m LG Kreis Ansbach 1:33:03,1
105 235 Urmann, Udo 1942 m LG Wehringen 1:33:12,9
106 245 Speer, Peter 1949 m MBB-SG Augsburg 1:34:11,4
107 175 Luksch, Christian 1968 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:34:33,5
108 14 Mörtl, Josef 1956 m LC Aichach 1:34:39,4
109 125 Matern, Klaus 1938 m TV Bad Hindelang 1:34:48,5
110 215 Moser, Max 1956 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:35:00,2
111 27 Spielmann, Siegfried 1972 m LC Aichach 1:35:11,8
112 76 Ulrich, Bernd 1947 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:35:18,3
113 157 Müller, Helmut 1942 m LG Nürnberg 1:35:59,5
114 139 Remmele, Erwin 1937 m MRRC München 1:36:12,6
115 217 Hainer, Alfred 1952 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:36:14,1
116 61 Schorr, Erich Andreas 1956 m TSV Burgthann 1:36:15,4
117 221 Plischke, Helmut 1943 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:37:04,6
118 128 Arndt, Günther 1947 m FT Jahn Landsberg 1:38:01,9
119 143 Stöger, Alois 1945 m MRRC München 1:38:31,4
120 62 Sorochty, Johann 1952 m TSV Burgthann 1:38:43,8
121 85 Jeblick, Günther 1941 m LG Donau-Ilm 1:39:00,7
122 73 Helder, Egon 1951 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:39:50,0
123 15 Rupprecht, Rudolf 1943 m LC Aichach 1:40:15,8
124 155 Reichel, Alfred 1940 m LG Nürnberg 1:40:33,5
125 72 Späth, Roland 1954 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:40:41,3
126 201 Lefevre, Hans-Dietrich 1943 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:41:22,5
127 71 Gieck, Wolfgang 1957 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:42:11,2
128 223 Ziermann, Ulrich 1942 m TV 1848 Schwabach 1:42:24,2
129 63 Treff, Siegfried 1950 m TSV Burgthann 1:47:12,6
130 122 Weeger, Josef 1948 m TV 1896 Heilsbronn 1:47:16,8
131 218 Angermeier, Paul 1941 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:48:15,9
132 234 Deuss, Peter 1937 m VFL Waldkreiburg 1:56:59,9
133 78 Schmalz, Joachim 1945 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:57:49,3
134 158 Binder, Ernst 1934 m LG Nürnberg 2:00:41,3
135 219 Baumgartner, Josef 1943 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 2:01:47,6
136 77 Strauch, Siegbert 1944 m LG Kreis Dachau 2:07:59,6
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weiblich

Frauen
1 132 Esefeld, Katrin 1982 w LG Mettenheim 1:23:30,4
2 41 Unger, Heike 1980 w TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:29:19,1
3 48 Dechant, Nadine 1987 w LG Bamberg 1:30:13,2
4 138 Sklarzik, Stefanie 1978 w MRRC München 1:38:50,1
5 31 Hagl, Heidi 1974 w LC Aichach 1:46:42,9

W35
1 136 Pichlmaier, Bernadette 1969 w LAG Mittlere Isar 1:21:33,5
2 185 Boldt, Constanze 1973 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:27:07,0
3 86 Prießnitz, Petra 1971 w LG Donau-Ries 1:28:03,6
4 186 Burger, Stephanie 1973 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:30:17,4
5 227 Hofmann, Michaela 1973 w LG Stadtbergen 1:34:23,2
6 21 Hausbeck, Birgit 1970 w LC Aichach 1:37:01,4
7 97 Lunz, Georgia 1972 w TV Geiselhöring 1:40:04,0
8 100 Salzberger, Heidi 1971 w TV Geiselhöring 1:40:13,6
9 228 Röder, Petra 1970 w LG Stadtbergen 1:42:43,7

W40
1 88 Adelwarth, Margit 1966 w TV Erkheim 1:23:00,6
2 189 Stich, Barbara 1966 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:55,0
3 64 Härtl, Anke 1966 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:27:35,2
4 188 Loza Hilares, Marcela 1965 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:28:55,8
5 98 Moosbauer, Susanne 1965 w TV Geiselhöring 1:33:15,2
6 52 Rohatsch, Katja 1966 w LG Bamberg 1:33:20,0
7 22 Oefele, Karin 1968 w LC Aichach 1:33:47,3
8 65 Erl, Christine 1965 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:35:30,9
9 28 Gardum-Holz, Petra 1965 w LC Aichach 1:36:14,7
10 243 Bobinger, Doris 1967 w LG Zusam 1:37:02,6
11 49 Dechant, Bernadeta 1964 w LG Bamberg 1:38:29,0
12 94 Auer, Petra 1966 w TV Geiselhöring 1:39:05,3
13 50 Schramm, Claudia 1967 w LG Bamberg 1:40:34,1
14 244 Schlirf, Sabine 1965 w ESV Ingolstadt-Ringsee 1:43:10,3
15 66 Neubauer, Tanja 1968 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:47:57,4

W45
1 209 Rupp, Brigitte 1960 w SC Roth 1:27:26,6
2 46 Hofmann, Marion 1960 w TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:27:46,0
3 211 Dinkelmeyer, Monika 1963 w SC Roth 1:30:59,6
4 191 Bayerl, Petra 1963 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:34:32,5
5 226 Schönwälder, Brigitte 1962 w LG Stadtbergen 1:34:44,2
6 68 Hofmann, Cora 1963 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:36:01,1
7 190 Obermeier, Eva 1959 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:47:18,2

W50
1 99 Sachs, Christine 1957 w TV Geiselhöring 1:31:04,3
2 192 Graf, Regina 1955 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:36:01,6
3 151 Wahl, Gerlinde 1956 w TSV Neuhaus 1:36:54,6
4 152 Humann-Günther, Inge 1955 w TSV Neuhaus 1:39:11,0
5 196 Wiedemann, Ursula 1957 w TV Reutin 1905 e. V. 1:43:32,4
6 212 Bürkle, Cornelia 1958 w SC Roth 1:45:24,0
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7 67 Christ, Daniela 1956 w TV 1848 Coburg 1:45:41,2

W55
1 193 Pfauser, Inge 1953 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:36:05,3
2 153 Bachmeier, Ingrid 1953 w TSV Neuhaus 1:46:16,9
3 213 Dörr, Edeltraud 1950 w SC Roth 1:47:13,4
4 229 Heller, Hildegard 1952 w LG Stadtbergen 1:53:35,9
5 121 Weeger, Gertraud 1950 w TV 1896 Heilsbronn 2:00:22,8

W60
1 19 Bauer, Leni 1945 w LC Aichach 1:43:54,1
2 95 Bäuml, Brigitte 1944 w TV Geiselhöring 1:45:28,8
3 194 Müller, Henriette 1948 w LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:50:51,3

W65
1 222 Plischke, Heidrun 1943 w SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:52:29,9

männlich

Männer
1 1 Straßmeir, Thomas 1977 m LC Aichach 1:10:25,5
2 202 Straßner, Andreas 1979 m SC Roth 1:10:38,1
3 165 Sturm, Marco 1977 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:10:56,8
4 90 Hillebrand, Johannes 1979 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:11:54,8
5 238 Bäuerlein, Ingo 1971 m TSV Windeck Burgebrach 1:12:08,6
6 149 Sailer, Michael 1974 m TSV 1862 Neuburg 1:12:16,8
7 110 Schorn, Michael 1974 m TV Geiselhöring 1:12:36,2
8 91 Kremers, Mathias 1974 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:12:42,8
9 204 Steininger, Oliver 1969 m SC Roth 1:13:09,2
10 239 Fuchs, Stefan 1976 m TSV Windeck Burgebrach 1:13:31,0
11 92 Negele, Richard 1969 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:14:15,4
12 89 Lange, Jochen 1977 m Sportfreunde Friedberg 1:14:23,8
13 241 Blenk, Markus 1983 m TSV Windeck Burgebrach 1:14:27,2
14 144 Banischewski, Bodo 1978 m MRRC München 1:18:24,5
15 2 Wehle, Alexander 1973 m LC Aichach 1:18:39,4
16 199 Josephs, Dirk 1980 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:19:24,9
17 26 Herger, Andreas 1970 m LC Aichach 1:20:11,0
18 137 Aschenbrenner, Andreas 1983 m LAG Mittlere Isar 1:20:24,4
19 164 Benz, Marco 1980 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:20:58,4
20 233 Haase, Maximilian 1988 m TV 1891 Türkheim 1:23:27,4
21 35 Heß, Hermann 1969 m SC Ainring 1:23:29,5
22 87 Spieß, Daniel 1987 m LG Donau-Ries 1:24:44,7
23 9 Bronner, Mathias 1975 m LC Aichach 1:25:30,6
24 25 Greppmair, Christian 1972 m LC Aichach 1:25:37,9
25 84 Reif, Leonhard 1971 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:26:45,4
26 140 Naumann, Andre 1972 m MRRC München 1:28:35,3
27 111 Schranz, Michael 1977 m TV Geiselhöring 1:32:46,4
28 32 Hagl, Markus 1973 m LC Aichach 1:33:00,3
29 27 Spielmann, Siegfried 1972 m LC Aichach 1:35:11,8

M40
1 160 Moosandl, Klaus 1968 m TSV Ober-Unterhaunstadt 1:12:02,6
2 53 Wild, Roland 1968 m LG Bamberg 1:12:57,0
3 129 Schütz, Christian 1966 m LG Region Landshut 1:13:32,3
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4 237 Lozano, Fernando 1967 m TSV 93 Wendelstein 1:15:00,5
5 225 Dietrich, Roland 1966 m LG Stadtbergen 1:15:26,7
6 109 Przybilla, Harald 1966 m TV Geiselhöring 1:15:37,2
7 3 Steinherr, Georg 1966 m LC Aichach 1:16:02,3
8 173 Retzer, Volkmar 1968 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:17:18,2
9 205 Zachmann, Erwin 1966 m SC Roth 1:17:18,6
10 195 Kozlowski, Peter 1965 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:18:08,4
11 206 Gerl, Roland 1966 m SC Roth 1:18:47,7
12 105 Haack, Karl 1965 m TV Geiselhöring 1:18:48,6
13 120 Strackerjan, Michael 1965 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:19:11,2
14 108 Meder, Walter 1965 m TV Geiselhöring 1:21:40,2
15 236 Beck, Johann 1964 m TSV 1847 Weißenhorn 1:21:58,5
16 146 Bittl, Hubert 1964 m LG Stadtwerke München 1:22:33,3
17 131 Irber, Rudolf 1967 m LG Region Landshut 1:22:52,9
18 172 Kraft, Ekkehard 1968 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:10,2
19 174 Englhart, Stefan 1967 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:15,2
20 171 Irrgang, Stephan 1967 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:24:37,6
21 200 Ettl, Michael 1967 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:27:22,9
22 17 Süßner, Werner 1968 m LC Aichach 1:28:17,8
23 175 Luksch, Christian 1968 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:34:33,5

M45
1 247 Sticker, Christian 1963 m LG Bamberg 1:13:06,4
2 197 Hobmaier, Reinmund 1962 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:13:35,3
3 198 Gröschl, Anton 1959 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:14:00,7
4 55 Schlesag, Bernhard 1962 m LC Bayern 1:15:33,2
5 230 Gerstner, Uwe 1963 m LG Stadtbergen 1:20:03,0
6 113 Vogl, Josef 1959 m TV Geiselhöring 1:20:14,6
7 133 Haferkorn, Michael 1961 m LG Mettenheim 1:21:02,8
8 112 Starzer, Hans 1963 m TV Geiselhöring 1:21:36,4
9 242 Weger, Georg 1963 m LG Zusam 1:22:23,5
10 5 Treffler, Georg 1960 m LC Aichach 1:22:28,3
11 119 Pfanzelt, Uwe 1961 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:23:43,6
12 207 Leidl, Dieter 1961 m SC Roth 1:25:33,3
13 148 Lautner, Anton 1960 m TSV 1862 Neuburg 1:25:49,7
14 220 Pietsch, Joachim 1960 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:26:48,1
15 6 Baumgartner, Hubert 1961 m LC Aichach 1:26:56,4
16 40 Siegmund, Thomas 1960 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:27:46,7
17 124 Döring, Sven 1963 m MTP Hersbruck 1:28:06,4
18 12 Kreitmair, Anton 1960 m LC Aichach 1:28:10,7
19 106 Lindner, Bernhard 1961 m TV Geiselhöring 1:30:47,2
20 36 Hauk, Rudolf 1960 m SC Ainring 1:32:32,8

M50
1 134 Eichel, Thomas 1955 m LG Mettenheim 1:17:23,3
2 33 Sigler, Jörg 1957 m SC Ainring 1:19:13,6
3 107 Lohmeier, Bernhard 1957 m TV Geiselhöring 1:19:14,2
4 208 Braun, Friedrich 1957 m SC Roth 1:20:18,7
5 10 Fendt, Werner 1956 m LC Aichach 1:20:56,9
6 159 Krum, Werner 1955 m Team Klinikum Nürnberg 1:21:22,9
7 115 Stückl, Xaver 1955 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:24:33,5
8 44 Möritz, Werner 1957 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:24:44,3
9 114 Mulz, Maximilian 1954 m TV Geiselhöring 1:24:52,7
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10 8 Bayr, Lorenz 1955 m LC Aichach 1:25:44,5
11 81 Seitz, Gerhard 1954 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:28:19,2
12 116 Gutsmiedl, Anton 1957 m SVO LA Germaringen 1:28:37,6
13 38 Hofner, Reinhard 1958 m MBB SG Augsburg 1:29:40,4
14 82 Grau, Wolfgang 1956 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:30:27,5
15 14 Mörtl, Josef 1956 m LC Aichach 1:34:39,4
16 215 Moser, Max 1956 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:35:00,2
17 61 Schorr, Erich Andreas 1956 m TSV Burgthann 1:36:15,4
18 72 Späth, Roland 1954 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:40:41,3
19 71 Gieck, Wolfgang 1957 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:42:11,2

M55
1 123 Mörlein, Hermann 1953 m MTP Hersbruck 1:17:28,2
2 56 Friesenbichler, Josef 1951 m LC Bayern 1:20:12,3
3 43 Van Gemmeren, Hans-Jürgen 1953 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:20:20,5
4 224 Zettel, Rudolf 1952 m LG Stadtbergen 1:25:09,5
5 70 Paul, Norbert 1953 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:25:52,5
6 147 Grabisch, Alfred 1953 m LG Stadtwerke München 1:26:55,5
7 42 Portune, Robert 1952 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:30:54,4
8 216 Daudrich, Viktor 1950 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:31:03,3
9 104 Gorbunov Dr., Anton 1949 m TV Geiselhöring 1:31:51,5
10 80 Ertl, Franz 1949 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:32:02,5
11 245 Speer, Peter 1949 m MBB-SG Augsburg 1:34:11,4
12 217 Hainer, Alfred 1952 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:36:14,1
13 62 Sorochty, Johann 1952 m TSV Burgthann 1:38:43,8
14 73 Helder, Egon 1951 m TV 1848 Coburg 1:39:50,0
15 63 Treff, Siegfried 1950 m TSV Burgthann 1:47:12,6

M60
1 45 Mammensohn, Erwin 1948 m TG Viktoria Augsburg 1:21:13,0
2 232 Kimmelmann, Herbert 1948 m TSV Stein 1875 e. V. 1:27:17,2
3 126 Bringer, Herbert 1948 m LG Hof 1:27:26,2
4 182 Feldmeier, Karl 1947 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:30:56,2
5 102 Furtner, Rudi 1948 m TV Geiselhöring 1:31:02,5
6 75 Klein, Oswald 1948 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:31:55,3
7 183 Stümpfle, Franz 1946 m LLC Marathon Regensburg 1:32:59,5
8 76 Ulrich, Bernd 1947 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:35:18,3
9 128 Arndt, Günther 1947 m FT Jahn Landsberg 1:38:01,9
10 143 Stöger, Alois 1945 m MRRC München 1:38:31,4
11 122 Weeger, Josef 1948 m TV 1896 Heilsbronn 1:47:16,8
12 78 Schmalz, Joachim 1945 m LG Kreis Dachau 1:57:49,3
13 77 Strauch, Siegbert 1944 m LG Kreis Dachau 2:07:59,6

M65
1 135 Schaur, Alfred 1942 m TSV Mindelheim 1:32:31,0
2 156 Fechler, Bodo 1941 m LG Nürnberg 1:32:52,8
3 37 Fahsold, Wulfhard 1943 m LG Kreis Ansbach 1:33:03,1
4 235 Urmann, Udo 1942 m LG Wehringen 1:33:12,9
5 157 Müller, Helmut 1942 m LG Nürnberg 1:35:59,5
6 221 Plischke, Helmut 1943 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:37:04,6
7 85 Jeblick, Günther 1941 m LG Donau-Ilm 1:39:00,7
8 15 Rupprecht, Rudolf 1943 m LC Aichach 1:40:15,8
9 155 Reichel, Alfred 1940 m LG Nürnberg 1:40:33,5
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10 201 Lefevre, Hans-Dietrich 1943 m PTSV Rosenheim 1:41:22,5
11 223 Ziermann, Ulrich 1942 m TV 1848 Schwabach 1:42:24,2
12 218 Angermeier, Paul 1941 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1:48:15,9
13 219 Baumgartner, Josef 1943 m SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 2:01:47,6

M70
1 125 Matern, Klaus 1938 m TV Bad Hindelang 1:34:48,5
2 139 Remmele, Erwin 1937 m MRRC München 1:36:12,6
3 234 Deuss, Peter 1937 m VFL Waldkreiburg 1:56:59,9
4 158 Binder, Ernst 1934 m LG Nürnberg 2:00:41,3
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Halbmarathon

männlich

1. Sportfreunde Friedberg 1 3:38:53
90 Hillebrand, Johannes 1:11:54,8 Männer 1979
91 Kremers, Mathias 1:12:42,8 Männer 1974
92 Negele, Richard 1:14:15,4 Männer 1969

2. TSV Windeck Burgebrach 1 3:40:07
238 Bäuerlein, Ingo 1:12:08,6 Männer 1971
239 Fuchs, Stefan 1:13:31,0 Männer 1976
241 Blenk, Markus 1:14:27,2 Männer 1983

3. SC Roth 1 3:41:06
202 Straßner, Andreas 1:10:38,1 Männer 1979
204 Steininger, Oliver 1:13:09,2 Männer 1969
205 Zachmann, Erwin 1:17:18,6 M40 1966

4. LC Aichach 1 3:45:07
1 Straßmeir, Thomas 1:10:25,5 Männer 1977
3 Steinherr, Georg 1:16:02,3 M40 1966
2 Wehle, Alexander 1:18:39,4 Männer 1973

5. LLC Marathon Regensburg 1 3:46:23
165 Sturm, Marco 1:10:56,8 Männer 1977
173 Retzer, Volkmar 1:17:18,2 M40 1968
195 Kozlowski, Peter 1:18:08,4 M40 1965

6. PTSV Rosenheim 1 3:47:01
197 Hobmaier, Reinmund 1:13:35,3 M45 1962
198 Gröschl, Anton 1:14:00,7 M45 1959
199 Josephs, Dirk 1:19:24,9 Männer 1980

7. TV Geiselhöring 1 3:47:02
110 Schorn, Michael 1:12:36,2 Männer 1974
109 Przybilla, Harald 1:15:37,2 M40 1966
105 Haack, Karl 1:18:48,6 M40 1965

8. LG Stadtbergen 1 4:00:39
225 Dietrich, Roland 1:15:26,7 M40 1966
230 Gerstner, Uwe 1:20:03,0 M45 1963
224 Zettel, Rudolf 1:25:09,5 M55 1952

9. TV Geiselhöring 2 4:01:05
107 Lohmeier, Bernhard 1:19:14,2 M50 1957
113 Vogl, Josef 1:20:14,6 M45 1959
112 Starzer, Hans 1:21:36,4 M45 1963

10. LC Aichach 2 4:03:36
26 Herger, Andreas 1:20:11,0 Männer 1970
10 Fendt, Werner 1:20:56,9 M50 1956
5 Treffler, Georg 1:22:28,3 M45 1960

11. TG Viktoria Augsburg 1 4:04:33
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43 Van Gemmeren, Hans-Jürgen 1:20:20,5 M55 1953
45 Mammensohn, Erwin 1:21:13,0 M60 1948
269 Sandmeier, Michael 1:22:59,5 Männer 1985

12. SC Roth 2 4:04:39
206 Gerl, Roland 1:18:47,7 M40 1966
208 Braun, Friedrich 1:20:18,7 M50 1957
207 Leidl, Dieter 1:25:33,3 M45 1961

13. SVO LA Germaringen 1 4:07:28
120 Strackerjan, Michael 1:19:11,2 M40 1965
119 Pfanzelt, Uwe 1:23:43,6 M45 1961
115 Stückl, Xaver 1:24:33,5 M50 1955

14. LLC Marathon Regensburg 2 4:09:23
164 Benz, Marco 1:20:58,4 Männer 1980
172 Kraft, Ekkehard 1:24:10,2 M40 1968
174 Englhart, Stefan 1:24:15,2 M40 1967

15. SC Ainring 1 4:15:16
33 Sigler, Jörg 1:19:13,6 M50 1957
35 Heß, Hermann 1:23:29,5 Männer 1969
36 Hauk, Rudolf 1:32:32,8 M45 1960

16. Sportfreunde Friedberg 2 4:16:48
89 Lange, Jochen 1:14:23,8 Männer 1977
263 Bittmann, Thomas 1:28:39,0 M40 1968
264 Uhl, Bernhard 1:33:46,0 M40 1966

17. LC Aichach 3 4:16:53
9 Bronner, Mathias 1:25:30,6 Männer 1975
25 Greppmair, Christian 1:25:37,9 Männer 1972
8 Bayr, Lorenz 1:25:44,5 M50 1955

18. TV Geiselhöring 3 4:17:20
108 Meder, Walter 1:21:40,2 M40 1965
114 Mulz, Maximilian 1:24:52,7 M50 1954
106 Lindner, Bernhard 1:30:47,2 M45 1961

19. MRRC München 1 4:23:12
144 Banischewski, Bodo 1:18:24,5 Männer 1978
140 Naumann, Andre 1:28:35,3 Männer 1972
139 Remmele, Erwin 1:36:12,6 M70 1937

20. LC Aichach 4 4:23:25
6 Baumgartner, Hubert 1:26:56,4 M45 1961
12 Kreitmair, Anton 1:28:10,7 M45 1960
17 Süßner, Werner 1:28:17,8 M40 1968

21. TG Viktoria Augsburg 2 4:23:25
44 Möritz, Werner 1:24:44,3 M50 1957
40 Siegmund, Thomas 1:27:46,7 M45 1960
42 Portune, Robert 1:30:54,4 M55 1952

22. LG Kreis Dachau 1 4:25:32
84 Reif, Leonhard 1:26:45,4 Männer 1971
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81 Seitz, Gerhard 1:28:19,2 M50 1954
82 Grau, Wolfgang 1:30:27,5 M50 1956

23. LLC Marathon Regensburg 3 4:28:33
171 Irrgang, Stephan 1:24:37,6 M40 1967
182 Feldmeier, Karl 1:30:56,2 M60 1947
183 Stümpfle, Franz 1:32:59,5 M60 1946

24. SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1 4:32:51
220 Pietsch, Joachim 1:26:48,1 M45 1960
216 Daudrich, Viktor 1:31:03,3 M55 1950
215 Moser, Max 1:35:00,2 M50 1956

25. TV Geiselhöring 4 4:35:40
102 Furtner, Rudi 1:31:02,5 M60 1948
104 Gorbunov Dr., Anton 1:31:51,5 M55 1949
111 Schranz, Michael 1:32:46,4 Männer 1977

26. LC Aichach 5 4:37:00
362 Kroner, Bernd 1:29:20,4 M45 1959
32 Hagl, Markus 1:33:00,3 Männer 1973
14 Mörtl, Josef 1:34:39,4 M50 1956

27. LG Kreis Dachau 2 4:39:16
75 Klein, Oswald 1:31:55,3 M60 1948
80 Ertl, Franz 1:32:02,5 M55 1949
76 Ulrich, Bernd 1:35:18,3 M60 1947

28. TV 1848 Coburg 1 4:46:23
70 Paul, Norbert 1:25:52,5 M55 1953
73 Helder, Egon 1:39:50,0 M55 1951
72 Späth, Roland 1:40:41,3 M50 1954

29. LG Nürnberg 1 4:49:25
156 Fechler, Bodo 1:32:52,8 M65 1941
157 Müller, Helmut 1:35:59,5 M65 1942
155 Reichel, Alfred 1:40:33,5 M65 1940

30. MBB-SG Augsburg 1 4:50:46
265 Zillner, Norbert 1:33:54,8 M45 1959
245 Speer, Peter 1:34:11,4 M55 1949
341 Pabst, Rainer 1:42:40,4 M40 1965

31. SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 2 5:01:34
217 Hainer, Alfred 1:36:14,1 M55 1952
221 Plischke, Helmut 1:37:04,6 M65 1943
218 Angermeier, Paul 1:48:15,9 M65 1941

32. TSV Burgthann 1 5:02:11
61 Schorr, Erich Andreas 1:36:15,4 M50 1956
62 Sorochty, Johann 1:38:43,8 M55 1952
63 Treff, Siegfried 1:47:12,6 M55 1950

33. LT Odeonsplatz 1 5:06:13
340 Grieb, Robert 1:30:15,7 Männer 1970
342 Priller, Stefan 1:44:38,5 M40 1964
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339 Dibowski, Michael 1:51:19,1 Männer 1976

34. Aichach 1 5:09:36
430 Götz, Ulrich 1:31:33,0 Männer 1972
424 Jakob, Alfons 1:46:29,1 M50 1958
415 Bürkle, Gregor 1:51:34,4 Männer 1978

35. AZ-Zeitungsteam 1 7:06:44
400 Weiss, Mario 1:49:30,2 Männer 1971
401 Heinzelmeier, Peter 2:21:24,5 Männer 1972
402 Nowodworski, Günther 2:55:49,8 Männer 1970

weiblich

1. LLC Marathon Regensburg 1 4:20:57
189 Stich, Barbara 1:24:55,0 W40 1966
185 Boldt, Constanze 1:27:07,0 W35 1973
188 Loza Hilares, Marcela 1:28:55,8 W40 1965

2. TV 1848 Coburg 1 4:39:07
64 Härtl, Anke 1:27:35,2 W40 1966
65 Erl, Christine 1:35:30,9 W40 1965
68 Hofmann, Cora 1:36:01,1 W45 1963

3. LLC Marathon Regensburg 2 4:40:51
186 Burger, Stephanie 1:30:17,4 W35 1973
191 Bayerl, Petra 1:34:32,5 W45 1963
192 Graf, Regina 1:36:01,6 W50 1955

4. LG Bamberg 1 4:42:02
48 Dechant, Nadine 1:30:13,2 Frauen 1987
52 Rohatsch, Katja 1:33:20,0 W40 1966
49 Dechant, Bernadeta 1:38:29,0 W40 1964

5. TV Geiselhöring 1 4:43:24
99 Sachs, Christine 1:31:04,3 W50 1957
98 Moosbauer, Susanne 1:33:15,2 W40 1965
94 Auer, Petra 1:39:05,3 W40 1966

6. SC Roth 1 4:43:50
209 Rupp, Brigitte 1:27:26,6 W45 1960
211 Dinkelmeyer, Monika 1:30:59,6 W45 1963
212 Bürkle, Cornelia 1:45:24,0 W50 1958

7. LC Aichach 1 4:47:03
22 Oefele, Karin 1:33:47,3 W40 1968
28 Gardum-Holz, Petra 1:36:14,7 W40 1965
21 Hausbeck, Birgit 1:37:01,4 W35 1970

8. LG Stadtbergen 1 4:51:51
227 Hofmann, Michaela 1:34:23,2 W35 1973
226 Schönwälder, Brigitte 1:34:44,2 W45 1962
228 Röder, Petra 1:42:43,7 W35 1970

9. TSV Neuhaus 1 5:02:22
151 Wahl, Gerlinde 1:36:54,6 W50 1956
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152 Humann-Günther, Inge 1:39:11,0 W50 1955
153 Bachmeier, Ingrid 1:46:16,9 W55 1953

10. TV Geiselhöring 2 5:05:46
97 Lunz, Georgia 1:40:04,0 W35 1972
100 Salzberger, Heidi 1:40:13,6 W35 1971
95 Bäuml, Brigitte 1:45:28,8 W60 1944

11. LLC Marathon Regensburg 3 5:14:14
193 Pfauser, Inge 1:36:05,3 W55 1953
190 Obermeier, Eva 1:47:18,2 W45 1959
194 Müller, Henriette 1:50:51,3 W60 1948
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Halbmarathon

männlich

M40/M45

1. TV Geiselhöring 1 3:54:40
109 Przybilla, Harald 1:15:37,2 M40 1966
105 Haack, Karl 1:18:48,6 M40 1965
113 Vogl, Josef 1:20:14,6 M45 1959

2. PTSV Rosenheim 1 3:54:59
197 Hobmaier, Reinmund 1:13:35,3 M45 1962
198 Gröschl, Anton 1:14:00,7 M45 1959
200 Ettl, Michael 1:27:22,9 M40 1967

3. LLC Marathon Regensburg 1 3:59:36
173 Retzer, Volkmar 1:17:18,2 M40 1968
195 Kozlowski, Peter 1:18:08,4 M40 1965
172 Kraft, Ekkehard 1:24:10,2 M40 1968

4. SC Roth 1 4:01:39
205 Zachmann, Erwin 1:17:18,6 M40 1966
206 Gerl, Roland 1:18:47,7 M40 1966
207 Leidl, Dieter 1:25:33,3 M45 1961

5. LC Aichach 1 4:05:27
3 Steinherr, Georg 1:16:02,3 M40 1966
5 Treffler, Georg 1:22:28,3 M45 1960
6 Baumgartner, Hubert 1:26:56,4 M45 1961

6. TV Geiselhöring 2 4:14:03
112 Starzer, Hans 1:21:36,4 M45 1963
108 Meder, Walter 1:21:40,2 M40 1965
106 Lindner, Bernhard 1:30:47,2 M45 1961

7. LLC Marathon Regensburg 2 4:23:26
174 Englhart, Stefan 1:24:15,2 M40 1967
171 Irrgang, Stephan 1:24:37,6 M40 1967
175 Luksch, Christian 1:34:33,5 M40 1968

M50/M55

1. TV Geiselhöring 1 4:15:58
107 Lohmeier, Bernhard 1:19:14,2 M50 1957
114 Mulz, Maximilian 1:24:52,7 M50 1954
104 Gorbunov Dr., Anton 1:31:51,5 M55 1949

2. TG Viktoria Augsburg 1 4:15:59
43 Van Gemmeren, Hans-Jürgen 1:20:20,5 M55 1953
44 Möritz, Werner 1:24:44,3 M50 1957
42 Portune, Robert 1:30:54,4 M55 1952

3. LC Aichach 1 4:21:20
10 Fendt, Werner 1:20:56,9 M50 1956
8 Bayr, Lorenz 1:25:44,5 M50 1955
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14 Mörtl, Josef 1:34:39,4 M50 1956

4. LG Kreis Dachau 1 4:30:49
81 Seitz, Gerhard 1:28:19,2 M50 1954
82 Grau, Wolfgang 1:30:27,5 M50 1956
80 Ertl, Franz 1:32:02,5 M55 1949

5. SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1 4:42:17
216 Daudrich, Viktor 1:31:03,3 M55 1950
215 Moser, Max 1:35:00,2 M50 1956
217 Hainer, Alfred 1:36:14,1 M55 1952

6. TV 1848 Coburg 1 4:46:23
70 Paul, Norbert 1:25:52,5 M55 1953
73 Helder, Egon 1:39:50,0 M55 1951
72 Späth, Roland 1:40:41,3 M50 1954

7. TSV Burgthann 1 5:02:11
61 Schorr, Erich Andreas 1:36:15,4 M50 1956
62 Sorochty, Johann 1:38:43,8 M55 1952
63 Treff, Siegfried 1:47:12,6 M55 1950

M60/++

1. LG Nürnberg 1 4:49:25
156 Fechler, Bodo 1:32:52,8 M65 1941
157 Müller, Helmut 1:35:59,5 M65 1942
155 Reichel, Alfred 1:40:33,5 M65 1940

2. LG Kreis Dachau 1 5:05:03
75 Klein, Oswald 1:31:55,3 M60 1948
76 Ulrich, Bernd 1:35:18,3 M60 1947
78 Schmalz, Joachim 1:57:49,3 M60 1945

3. SVG Ruhstorf 1923 e. V. 1 5:27:08
221 Plischke, Helmut 1:37:04,6 M65 1943
218 Angermeier, Paul 1:48:15,9 M65 1941
219 Baumgartner, Josef 2:01:47,6 M65 1943

weiblich

W35/W40

1. LLC Marathon Regensburg 1 4:20:57
189 Stich, Barbara 1:24:55,0 W40 1966
185 Boldt, Constanze 1:27:07,0 W35 1973
188 Loza Hilares, Marcela 1:28:55,8 W40 1965

2. LC Aichach 1 4:47:03
22 Oefele, Karin 1:33:47,3 W40 1968
28 Gardum-Holz, Petra 1:36:14,7 W40 1965
21 Hausbeck, Birgit 1:37:01,4 W35 1970

3. TV 1848 Coburg 1 4:51:03
64 Härtl, Anke 1:27:35,2 W40 1966
65 Erl, Christine 1:35:30,9 W40 1965
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66 Neubauer, Tanja 1:47:57,4 W40 1968

4. LG Bamberg 1 4:52:23
52 Rohatsch, Katja 1:33:20,0 W40 1966
49 Dechant, Bernadeta 1:38:29,0 W40 1964
50 Schramm, Claudia 1:40:34,1 W40 1967

5. TV Geiselhöring 1 4:52:24
98 Moosbauer, Susanne 1:33:15,2 W40 1965
94 Auer, Petra 1:39:05,3 W40 1966
97 Lunz, Georgia 1:40:04,0 W35 1972

W45/++

1. SC Roth 1 4:43:50
209 Rupp, Brigitte 1:27:26,6 W45 1960
211 Dinkelmeyer, Monika 1:30:59,6 W45 1963
212 Bürkle, Cornelia 1:45:24,0 W50 1958

2. LLC Marathon Regensburg 1 4:46:39
191 Bayerl, Petra 1:34:32,5 W45 1963
192 Graf, Regina 1:36:01,6 W50 1955
193 Pfauser, Inge 1:36:05,3 W55 1953

3. TSV Neuhaus 1 5:02:22
151 Wahl, Gerlinde 1:36:54,6 W50 1956
152 Humann-Günther, Inge 1:39:11,0 W50 1955
153 Bachmeier, Ingrid 1:46:16,9 W55 1953
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